

CITY COUNCIL



OFFICIAL RESOLUTION

OFFERED BY COUNCILOR ED FLYNN

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Recognition to:

South Boston Community Health Center & Laboure Center

IN RECOGNITION OF:

Tonight's Community Conversation on breast health, breast screening, and breast cancer. Thank you, Dr. Sarah Sloan, for providing expert care to the women of South Boston, and Kelley Tuthill, for sharing your story of survival, and advocating for women's health. It is critical that we continue to advocate for women, especially women of color, and provide equitable healthcare. We must continue to promote breast cancer screenings to help detect cancer early, when it is easier to treat and has a better prognosis. Thank you for your advocacy during Breast Cancer Awareness Month!

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

By:	
	President of the City Council
Attest:	
	Clerk of the City of Boston
Offered hy:	
Date:	

2076-00